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GOVERNMENT NOTICES
No. 111 Prospective students should be under the age

APPOINTMENT OF MARRIAGE
OFFICERS

Cabinet has granted approval for the
appointment of the following persons as
Marriage Officers in the State of St. Vincent
and the Grenadines with effect from the
15th July, 2020:

Captain Ernest Gachelin
Salvation Army Church of SVG

Reverend Alma Browne-Mulzac

Reverend David Isaacs

Reverend Annetta Samuel

St. John's Spiritual Baptist Church, Union Island

8th September, 2020.

No. 72

SCHOLARSHIP TENABLE IN
JAPAN

Applications are invited from suitably
qualified persons for Post Graduate
Scholarships offered by the Government of
Japan.

POST GRADUATE /RESEARCH
STUDENTS

* For a period exceeding two (2) years
(inclusive of six (6) months of Japanese
Language instruction), commencing
October 2021 to March 2023.

of 35 and must have an undergraduate degree
in the relevant field of study.

Application forms can be obtained at the

https://
www.studyinjapan.go.jp/en/smap-

following website:

stopj-applications-research.html

Candidates seeking additional information on
pursuing studies in Japan can visit the following

website: https://www.tt.emb-japan.go.jp/

itpren/MextScholarship.html

Interested persons are required to complete
the online application form and submit printed
copies, with relevant documents, in duplicate to
the Service Commissions Department no later
than September 30th, 2020.

16th June, 2020.

BY COMMAND

KATTIAN BARNWELL-SCOTT
Secretary to Cabinet

Prime Minister’s Office

Prime Minister’s Office

St. Vincent and the Grenadines.

8th September, 2020.
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DEPARTMENTAL AND OTHER NOTICES

LIST OF REGISTERED PHARMACIES,
PHARMACISTS AND PHARMACIST ASSISTANTS

(i) Names of Registered Pharmacists
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18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

A S B T G o i o

Surname
Adams-Parris
Afaneh
Bacchus
Bonadie
Bowman
Bowman
Bowman
Bullock
Caboverde
Cameron
Canino
Chance
Lambert Collado
DaSilva
DaSilva

De Shong

Deane

Dennie

Dennie- Pierre
Doyle

Francis

Gaymes
Gaymes-McLeod
Gill

Glasgow

Greenup

Guy

Harvey
Hernandez Romera
Ince- Jack

Jack

Jack

First Name
Carmita
Maha
Lizanna
Colette
Alban
Anna
Curtis
Orlet
Normaris
Shevon
April
Juanita
Orlando
Alston
Volmar
Tricia
Rondale
Hanif

Brian
Fiona
Lakeisha
Granfell
Daniel
Patricia
Aquanna
Camille
Ivan
Desree
Winifred
Indira
Joann
Tyrone

Zaviar

33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.

45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
38.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.

65.

Surname

John
Jones
Roman Justo
Latchman
Lewis
Lewis
Lewis
Lewis
Licorish
Maison
Medica
Mesa

Millington
Mingo
Mondesir
Nanton
O’Garro
Parris
Pompey
Reyes
Richards
Robinson- Thompson
Sanchez
Sayers
Small
Smith
Snagg
Suarez
Thomas
Thomas
Thomas
Walker

Watson- Haynes

First Name

Carl
Everad
Yuliet
Curtis
Angelo
Kelton
Roy
Stephern
Lisa
Beverly
Bradley

Yuriam de
Armas

Steve
Colicia
Marlan
Kemesha
Ilonka
Wendel
Petria
Yeilin
Shantel
Keiscia
Neuricel
Judith
Cindy
Melanie
Cassandra
Dunia
Aretha
Joleen
Matthew
Levi

Phelia
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(ii) Names of Registered Pharmacist
Assistants/Technicians

1. Calvert Gibson

2. Kemmif Neptune

3. Stephen Gaymes

4.  Sherline Edwards

5.  Evelyn Williams

6.  Shurnice Ollivierre

7. Josette George

8.  Lucy-Ann Harry

9.  Fleur Trumpet

10.  Christlyn Samuel

(iii) List of Registered Wholesale
Pharmacies

1. Coreas Distributers Ltd.

2. Dasco Ltd.

3. Supreme Trading

4.  OSV Group Inc.

(iv) List of Registered Retail Pharmacies

—
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Bowman’s Pharmacy #1
Bowman’s Pharmacy #2
Bowman’s Pharmacy, Aros Vale
CL’s Pharmacy

Coreas Pharmacy #1

Coreas Pharmacy #2, Arnos Vale
Coreas Pharmacy Downtown
Downtown Pharmacy

East Coast Pharmacy

First Care Pharmacy

Gaymes Pharmacy

Harvey’s Pharmacy

Imperial Pharmacy Ltd.
Integrated Pharmacy 1
Integrated Pharmacy 2

Island Health Pharmacy

Lewis Pharmacy

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

Massy Stores (SVG) Ltd.

Matthew Thomas Pharmaceuticals
Medix Pharmacy

Pharmacy Plus

Q- Care Pharmacy Ltd.

Roy's Pharmacy

The People's Pharmacy

Wellness Pharmacy & Variety Outlet

(v) List of Government Pharmacies

1.

e A A
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Calliaqua
South Rivers
Belair
Colonaire

Sion Hill
Campden Park
Stubbs

Retreat
Enhams

. Layou

. Evesham

. Barrouallie

. Greggs

. Clare Valley

. Mesopotamia
. Troumaca

. Calder

. Chateaubelair
. Richland Park
. Rose Hall

. Biabou

. Coulls Hill

. Diamond

. Spring Village
. Park Hill

. Paget Farm

. Lowmans Wd.
. Port Elizabeth
. Owia

. Clifton
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31. Fancy (vi) List of Importers & Authorized Sellers
32, Ashton of Poisons

33. Sandy Bay 1. ACE Hardware Kingstown

34. Myreau 2. ACE Hardware Arnos Vale

35. Overland 3. Agricultural Input Warehouse Ltd.

36. Canouan 4. Alnettes Agricentre Ltd.

37. Georgetown

38. Mental Health Center/ LPH

5. Cobano Ltd.

6. Coreas Distribution Ltd.

39. Byera

40. Kingstown 7. Flick Pest Control ( Caribbean Ltd.)
41. MCMH 8. Green Finger Garden Supplies

42. Buccament 9. Nature Care

NOTICE

The St. Vincent and the Grenadines Financial Services Authority hereby gives notice that
the following Business Company has been struck from the Register pursuant to Section
172 (1) (a)(i) of the Business Companies (Amendment and Consolidation) Act, Chapter 149
of the Revised Laws of Saint Vincent and the Grenadines, 2009.

1. GrouPolo Ltd. 24622 IBC 2018

CARLA JAMES,
Registrar, International Business Companies.

NOTICE

The St. Vincent and the Grenadines Financial Services Authority hereby gives notice that the
following Business Companies are liable to be struck from the Register for being in breach of Section
68 (1) of the International Business Companies (Amendment and Consolidation) Act, Chapter 149
of the Revised Laws of Saint Vincent and the Grenadines, 2009.

Notice is hereby given to effect a change of Registered Agent to a person who holds a valid License
in Saint Vincent and the Grenadines within sixty (60) days of this notice.

Registered No. Name of Company Registered Agent

25335 BC 2019 PHHLT Marketing Limited Wilfred Services Ltd.
25641 BC 2019 Capiteus Global Ltd. Wilfred Services Ltd.
25813 BC 2020 Buen Solutions Ltd. Wilfred Services Ltd.

CARLA JAMES,
Registrar, International Business Companies.
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NOTICE

St. Vincent and the Grenadines Financial Services Authority hereby gives notice in accordance
with Section 160 (7) of the International Business Companies (Amendment and Consolidation)
Act, Chapter 149 of the Revised Laws of Saint Vincent and the Grenadines, 2009 that the
following International Business Company has been discontinued and struck from the Register
on the 25th August, 2020 pursuant to Section 160 (5) of the International Business Companies
(Amendment and Consolidation) Act.

1. GMP MANAGEMENT INC. 21616 IBC 2013

CARLA JAMES,
Registrar, International Business Companies.

THE INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS COMPANIES (AMENDMENT AND
CONSOLIDATION) ACT, 2007 (as amended)
Revised Laws of Saint Vincent and the Grenadines, 2009

NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION

DIGITAL ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED (Company No.: 24594 IBC 2018)
(the "Company")

Notice is hereby given that the aforementioned company's winding up is now complete. The
Registrar of International Business Companies has issued a Certificate of Dissolution dated 3 1st
August, 2020 and the Company has now been dissolved.

Address for Service:

Antillles Recovery and Insolvency Services

First Floor, First St. Vincent Bank Bdlg., James Street, Kingstown, SVG
mikhail@ariscaribbean.com

1-649-231-8815

MIKHAIL A.X. CHARLES, BARRISTER
Liquidator.

THE INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS COMPANIES (AMENDMENT AND
CONSOLIDATION) ACT, CHAPTER 149 OF THE REVISED LAWS OF
SAINT VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES, 2009
RESUS CORPORATION. (No.: 17547 IBC 2009)

(IN VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION)

Pursuant to Section 167 (4) of the Act, Notice is hereby given that the aforementioned Company
has passed the relevant resolutions as required by the Act and:

1. Isnow in voluntary liquidation prior to being wound up and dissolved;
2. Commenced its dissolution on the 24th August, 2020; AND

3. Has duly appointed Mrs.Shabneez Dhuny Khameery, of 11 Rue Abbe Laval Curepipe
Road, as liquidator.

MRS. SHABNEEZ DHUNY KHAMEERY,
Liquidator.
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Eastern Caribbean Central Bank

Unaudited Statement of Financial Position

as at 30th June, 2020

(Expressed in Eastern Caribbean dollars)

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
LIABILITIES

Demand Liabilities - Domestic

Lease Liabilities

Demand Liabilities - Foreign

IMF Government General Resource Accounts

EQUITY
General Reserve
Other Reserves

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
ASSETS

FOREIGN ASSETS

Regional and Foreign Currencies

Balances with other Central Banks

Balances with Foreign Banks

Money Market Instruments and Money at Call
Financial Assests at fair value through Profit or Loss
Foreign Investment Securities

DOMESTIC ASSETS

Cash and Balances with Local Banks
Term Deposits

Domestic Investment Securities
Participating Governments' Securites
Participating Governments' Advances
Accounts Receivable and Prepaid Expenses
Investments in associated undertakings
Intangible Assets

Property and Equipment

Right-of-use Assets

Pension Asset

TOTAL ASSETS

5,171,514,985
3,110,492
63,409,778
1,195,961

217,601,939
211,689,124

52,343,180
3,226,172
15,536
1,008,474,018
342,321,347
3,787,856,161

1,533,850
8,407,649
624,186
138,816,341
95,301,222
36,363,705
20,825,658
4,133,761
144,087,018
3,044,475
21,148,000

Proportion of Foreign Reserve Assets held under Article 24 (2) of the
ECCB Agreement as a Percentage of Demand Liabilities is:

pe

L

5,239,231,216

429,291,063

5,608,522,279

5,194,236,414

474,285,865

5,668,522,279

" GOVERNOR

99.23%
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THE INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS COMPANIES (AMENDMENT AND
CONSOLIDATION) ACT, CHAPTER 149 OF THE REVISED LAWS OF
SAINT VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES, 2009

EMERGING VALUE MANAGEMENT LTD. (No.: 13918 IBC 2006)
(NOTICE OF COMPANY DISSOLUTION)

Pursuant to Section 167(8) of the International Business Companies (Amendment and
Consolidation) Act, Chapter 149 of the Revised Laws of Saint Vincent and the Grenadines, 2009.
Notice is hereby given that the aforementioned Company has been dissolved and struck off the
register.

DAVID BODMER
Liquidator.

THE INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS COMPANIES (AMENDMENT AND
CONSOLIDATION) ACT, CHAPTER 149 OF THE REVISED LAWS OF
SAINT VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES, 2009

SCAPA DIRECTORS, INC (No.: 13519 IBC 2006)
(NOTICE OF COMPANY DISSOLUTION)

Pursuant to Section 167(8) of the International Business Companies (Amendment and
Consolidation) Act, Chapter 149 of the Revised Laws of Saint Vincent and the Grenadines, 2009.
Notice is hereby given that the aforementioned Company has been dissolved and struck off the
register.

FRANCESCA MAGNA EICHMANN
Liquidator.

NOTICE

TENDER FOR THE SUPPLY OF PAPER AND PRINTING SUPPLIES TO THE
GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE, ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADNES.

Interested parties are invited to submit tenders for supply of Paper and Printing Supplies to the
Government Printing Office, Campden Park, St. Vincent and the Grenadines for the year 2020.

The following conditions will apply:

. All goods must be delivered within three (3) months of the awarding of Tender.

1

2. Cost of goods after contract is awarded must be according to tender awarded prices.
3. The Government will not hold itself responsible for under-priced goods.
4

The Government printer must be contacted before any change to order materials can
be made to the list of goods to be supplied.

5. Prices should be quoted in Eastern Caribbean Dollars (EC$) and must be C.LF.
(including all charges).

6. The dates of delivery should be stated.

7. The Government does not bind itself to the lowest or any tender, and reserves the right
to accept any part of a tender.
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8. Copies of Tender Document are available at the Government Printing Office, Campden
Park or the Prime Minister Olffice.

9. Closing date for tender application is the 14th September, 2020.

Tenders must be submitted in sealed envelope, clearly marked " Tender for the Supply of Paper
and Printing Supplies, Government Printing Office", and addressed to:

The Secreatry

Central Supplies Tenders Board
Ministry of Finance

Financial Complex

Kingstown

St. Vincent and the Grenadines

Printed by the Government Printer at the Government Printing Office,
Campden Park Industrial Estate, St. Vincent and the Grenadines.

2020 [Price $2.00]



