

SAINT VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES

Government Gazette

Published by Authority

[Vol. 153]

Saint Vincent and the Grenadines, Tuesday 8th September 2020 – (No. 49)

GOVERNMENT NOTICES

No. 111

APPOINTMENT OF MARRIAGE OFFICERS

Cabinet has granted approval for the appointment of the following persons as Marriage Officers in the State of St. Vincent and the Grenadines with effect from the 15th July, 2020:

Captain Ernest Gachelin Salvation Army Church of SVG

Reverend Alma Browne-Mulzac Reverend David Isaacs Reverend Annetta Samuel St. John's Spiritual Baptist Church, Union Island

8th September, 2020.

No. 72

SCHOLARSHIP TENABLE IN JAPAN

Applications are invited from suitably qualified persons for **Post Graduate Scholarships** offered by the Government of Japan.

POST GRADUATE/RESEARCH STUDENTS

• For a period exceeding two (2) years (inclusive of six (6) months of Japanese Language instruction), commencing October 2021 to March 2023.

Prospective students should be under the age of 35 and must have an undergraduate degree in the relevant field of study.

Application forms can be obtained at the following website: https://www.studyinjapan.go.jp/en/smap-stopj-applications-research.html

Candidates seeking additional information on pursuing studies in Japan can visit the following website: https://www.tt.emb-japan.go.jp/ itpren/MextScholarship.html

Interested persons are required to complete the online application form and submit printed copies, with relevant documents, in duplicate to the Service Commissions Department no later than **September 30th**, **2020**.

16th June, 2020.

BY COMMAND

KATTIAN BARNWELL-SCOTT

Secretary to Cabinet

Prime Minister's Office

Prime Minister's Office

St. Vincent and the Grenadines.

8th September, 2020.

DEPARTMENTAL AND OTHER NOTICES

LIST OF REGISTERED PHARMACIES, PHARMACISTS AND PHARMACIST ASSISTANTS

(i) Names of Registered Pharmacists

()	0				
	Surname	First Name		Surname	First Name
1.	Adams-Parris	Carmita	33.	John	Carl
2.	Afaneh	Maha	34.	Jones	Everad
3.	Bacchus	Lizanna	35.	Roman Justo	Yuliet
4.	Bonadie	Colette	36.	Latchman	Curtis
5.	Bowman	Alban	37.	Lewis	Angelo
6.	Bowman	Anna	38.	Lewis	Kelton
7.	Bowman	Curtis	39.	Lewis	Roy
8.	Bullock	Orlet	40.	Lewis	Stephern
9.	Caboverde	Normaris	41.	Licorish	Lisa
10.	Cameron	Shevon	42.	Maison	Beverly
11.	Canino	April	43.	Medica	Bradley
12.	Chance	Juanita	44.	Mesa	Yuriam de Armas
13.	Lambert Collado	Orlando	45.	Millington	Steve
14.	Da Silva	Alston	46.	Mingo	Colicia
15.	DaSilva	Volmar	47.	Mondesir	Marlan
16.	De Shong	Tricia	48.	Nanton	Kemesha
17.	Deane	Rondale Hanif	49.	O'Garro	Ilonka
10	Dennie		50.	Parris	Wendel
18.		Brian	51.	Pompey	Petria
19.	Dennie-Pierre	Fiona	52.	Reyes	Yeilin
20.	Doyle	Lakeisha	53.	Richards	Shantel
21.	Francis	Granfell	54.	Robinson-Thompson	Keiscia
22.	Gaymes	Daniel	55.	Sanchez	Neuricel
23.	Gaymes-McLeod	Patricia	56.	Sayers	Judith
24.	Gill	Aquanna	57.	Small	Cindy
25.	Glasgow	Camille	58.	Smith	Melanie
26.	Greenup	Ivan	59.	Snagg	Cassandra
27.	Guy	Desree	60.	Suarez	Dunia
28.	Harvey	Winifred	61.	Thomas	Aretha
29.	Hernandez Romera	Indira	62.	Thomas	Joleen
30.	Ince- Jack	Joann	63.	Thomas	Matthew
31.	Jack	Tyrone	64.	Walker	Levi
32.	Jack	Zaviar	65.	Watson- Haynes	Phelia

	Names of Registered Phar		, ,
Assis	stants/Technicians	19	
1.	Calvert Gibs		•
2.	Kemmif Nep	tune 21	•
3.	Stephen Gay	mes 22	
4.	Sherline Edw	vards 23	J J
5.	Evelyn Will	iams 24	1 2
6.	•	vierre 25	5. Wellness Pharmacy & Variety Outlet
7.	Josette Geo	rge (v)	List of Government Pharmacies
8.	Lucy-Ann Harr	ry	1. Calliaqua
9.	Fleur Trur	npet	2. South Rivers
10.	Christlyn Sam	•	3. Belair
	j		4. Colonaire
(iii)	List of Registered Who	olesale	5. Sion Hill
Phar	rmacies		6. Campden Park
1.	Coreas Distributers Ltd.		7. Stubbs
2.	Dasco Ltd.		8. Retreat
3.	Supreme Trading		9. Enhams
4.	OSV Group Inc.		10. Layou
	•		11. Evesham
(iv) l	List of Registered Retail Pharm	nacies	12. Barrouallie
1	D 2 D1 //1		13. Greggs
1.	Bowman's Pharmacy#1		14. Clare Valley
2.	Bowman's Pharmacy #2		15. Mesopotamia
3.	Bowman's Pharmacy, Arnos Val	e	16. Troumaca
4.	CL's Pharmacy		17. Calder
5.	Coreas Pharmacy #1		18. Chateaubelair
6.	Coreas Pharmacy #2, Arnos Va	ıle	19. Richland Park
7.	Coreas Pharmacy Downtown		20. Rose Hall
8.	Downtown Pharmacy		21. Biabou
9.	East Coast Pharmacy		22. Coulls Hill
10.	First Care Pharmacy		23. Diamond
11.	Gaymes Pharmacy		24. Spring Village
12.	Harvey's Pharmacy		25. Park Hill
13.	Imperial Pharmacy Ltd.		26. Paget Farm
14.	Integrated Pharmacy 1		27. Lowmans Wd.
15.	Integrated Pharmacy 2		28. Port Elizabeth

29. Owia

30. Clifton

Island Health Pharmacy

Lewis Pharmacy

16.

17.

	21 Famory	(vi) I ist of Immontous P Anthonized Collows		
31. Fancy		(vi) List of Importers & Authorized Sellers		
	32. Ashton	of Poisons		
	33. Sandy Bay	1. ACE Hardware Kingstown		
	34. Myreau	2. ACE Hardware Arnos Vale		
	35. Overland	3. Agricultural Input Warehouse Ltd.		
	36. Canouan	4. Alnettes Agricentre Ltd.		
	37. Georgetown	Č		
	38. Mental Health Center/ LPH	5. Cobano Ltd.		
	39. Byera	6. Coreas Distribution Ltd.		
	40. Kingstown	7. Flick Pest Control (Caribbean Ltd.)		
	41. MCMH	8. Green Finger Garden Supplies		
	42. Buccament	9. Nature Care		

NOTICE

The St. Vincent and the Grenadines Financial Services Authority hereby gives notice that the following Business Company has been struck from the Register pursuant to Section 172 (1) (a)(i) of the Business Companies (Amendment and Consolidation) Act, Chapter 149 of the Revised Laws of Saint Vincent and the Grenadines, 2009.

1. GrouPolo Ltd. 24622 IBC 2018

CARLA JAMES,

Registrar, International Business Companies.

NOTICE

The St. Vincent and the Grenadines Financial Services Authority hereby gives notice that the following Business Companies are liable to be struck from the Register for being in breach of Section 68 (1) of the International Business Companies (Amendment and Consolidation) Act, Chapter 149 of the Revised Laws of Saint Vincent and the Grenadines, 2009.

Notice is hereby given to effect a change of Registered Agent to a person who holds a valid License in Saint Vincent and the Grenadines within sixty (60) days of this notice.

Registered No.	Name of Company	Registered Agent
25335 BC 2019	PHHLT Marketing Limited	Wilfred Services Ltd.
25641 BC 2019	Capiteus Global Ltd.	Wilfred Services Ltd.
25813 BC 2020	Buen Solutions Ltd.	Wilfred Services Ltd.

CARLA JAMES,

Registrar, International Business Companies.

NOTICE

St. Vincent and the Grenadines Financial Services Authority hereby gives notice in accordance with Section 160 (7) of the International Business Companies (Amendment and Consolidation) Act, Chapter 149 of the Revised Laws of Saint Vincent and the Grenadines, 2009 that the following International Business Company has been discontinued and struck from the Register on the 25th August, 2020 pursuant to Section 160 (5) of the International Business Companies (Amendment and Consolidation) Act.

1. GMP MANAGEMENT INC.

21616

IBC

2013

CARLA JAMES,

Registrar, International Business Companies.

THE INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS COMPANIES (AMENDMENT AND CONSOLIDATION) ACT, 2007 (as amended) Revised Laws of Saint Vincent and the Grenadines, 2009

·

DIGITAL ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED (Company No.: 24594 IBC 2018) (the "Company")

NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION

Notice is hereby given that the aforementioned company's winding up is now complete. The Registrar of International Business Companies has issued a Certificate of Dissolution dated 31st August, 2020 and the Company has now been dissolved.

Address for Service:

Antillles Recovery and Insolvency Services
First Floor, First St. Vincent Bank Bdlg., James Street, Kingstown, SVG
mikhail@ariscaribbean.com
1-649-231-8815

MIKHAIL A.X. CHARLES, BARRISTER Liquidator.

THE INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS COMPANIES (AMENDMENT AND CONSOLIDATION) ACT, CHAPTER 149 OF THE REVISED LAWS OF SAINT VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES, 2009

RESUS CORPORATION. (No.: 17547 IBC 2009)

(IN VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION)

Pursuant to Section 167 (4) of the Act, Notice is hereby given that the aforementioned Company has passed the relevant resolutions as required by the Act and:

- 1. Is now in voluntary liquidation prior to being wound up and dissolved;
- 2. Commenced its dissolution on the 24th August, 2020; AND
- 3. Has duly appointed Mrs. Shabneez Dhuny Khameery, of 11 Rue Abbe Laval Curepipe Road, as liquidator.

MRS. SHABNEEZ DHUNY KHAMEERY, Liquidator.

Eastern Caribbean Central Bank **Unaudited Statement of Financial Position** as at 30th June, 2020

(Expressed in Eastern Caribbean dollars)

· -		
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY		
LIABILITIES		
Demand Liabilities - Domestic	5,171,514,985	
Lease Liabilities	3,110,492	
Demand Liabilities - Foreign	63,409,778	
IMF Government General Resource Accounts	1,195,961	
		5 220 221 217
EQUITY		5,239,231,216
General Reserve	217,601,939	
Other Reserves	211,689,124	
- Chief Reserves	211,009,124	429,291,063
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY		5,668,522,279
ASSETS		3,008,322,219
FOREIGN ASSETS		
Regional and Foreign Currencies	52,343,180	
Balances with other Central Banks	3,226,172	
Balances with Foreign Banks	15,536	
Money Market Instruments and Money at Call	1,008,474,018	
Financial Assests at fair value through Profit or Loss	342,321,347	
Foreign Investment Securities	3,787,856,161	
		5,194,236,414
DOMESTIC ASSETS		
Cash and Balances with Local Banks	1,533,850	
Term Deposits	8,407,649	
Domestic Investment Securities	624,186	
Participating Governments' Securites	138,816,341	
Participating Governments' Advances	95,301,222	
Accounts Receivable and Prepaid Expenses	36,363,705	
Investments in associated undertakings	20,825,658	
Intangible Assets	4,133,761	
Property and Equipment	144,087,018	
Right-of-use Assets	3,044,475	
Pension Asset	21,148,000	
		474,285,865
TOTAL ASSETS		5,668,522,279
Proportion of Foreign Reserve Assets held under Art ECCB Agreement as a Percentage of Demand Liabil		99.23%

THE INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS COMPANIES (AMENDMENT AND CONSOLIDATION) ACT, CHAPTER 149 OF THE REVISED LAWS OF SAINT VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES, 2009

EMERGING VALUE MANAGEMENT LTD. (No.: 13918 IBC 2006) (NOTICE OF COMPANY DISSOLUTION)

Pursuant to Section 167(8) of the International Business Companies (Amendment and Consolidation) Act, Chapter 149 of the Revised Laws of Saint Vincent and the Grenadines, 2009. Notice is hereby given that the aforementioned Company has been dissolved and struck off the register.

DAVID BODMER

Liquidator.

THE INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS COMPANIES (AMENDMENT AND CONSOLIDATION) ACT, CHAPTER 149 OF THE REVISED LAWS OF SAINT VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES, 2009

SCAPA DIRECTORS, INC (No.: 13519 IBC 2006) (NOTICE OF COMPANY DISSOLUTION)

Pursuant to Section 167(8) of the International Business Companies (Amendment and Consolidation) Act, Chapter 149 of the Revised Laws of Saint Vincent and the Grenadines, 2009. Notice is hereby given that the aforementioned Company has been dissolved and struck off the register.

FRANCESCA MAGNA EICHMANN Liquidator.

NOTICE

TENDER FOR THE SUPPLY OF PAPER AND PRINTING SUPPLIES TO THE GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE, ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADNES.

Interested parties are invited to submit tenders for supply of Paper and Printing Supplies to the Government Printing Office, Campden Park, St. Vincent and the Grenadines for the year 2020.

The following conditions will apply:

- 1. All goods must be delivered within three (3) months of the awarding of Tender.
- 2. Cost of goods after contract is awarded must be according to tender awarded prices.
- 3. The Government will not hold itself responsible for under-priced goods.
- 4. The Government printer <u>must</u> be contacted before any change to order materials can be made to the list of goods to be supplied.
- 5. Prices should be quoted in Eastern Caribbean Dollars (EC\$) and must be C.I.F. (including **all** charges).
- 6. The dates of delivery should be stated.
- 7. The Government does not bind itself to the lowest or any tender, and reserves the right to accept any part of a tender.

- 8. Copies of Tender Document are available at the Government Printing Office, Campden Park or the Prime Minister Office.
- 9. Closing date for tender application is the <u>14th September</u>, <u>2020</u>.

Tenders must be submitted in sealed envelope, clearly marked "Tender for the Supply of Paper and Printing Supplies, Government Printing Office", and addressed to:

The Secreatry Central Supplies Tenders Board Ministry of Finance Financial Complex Kingstown St. Vincent and the Grenadines

Printed by the Government Printer at the Government Printing Office, Campden Park Industrial Estate, St. Vincent and the Grenadines.			
2020	[Price \$2.00]		